High-Speed Cylinder-bed Coverstitch
BV UL KBNS

13450200

No.1380-06



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
D" mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book,
As to the details of the change, refer to the "List for information of change”.
PAXE 11 refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Gty” column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< “0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,

3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

IN—Y U RNITHIBIZELT
1.7 &R HoiRskhes

1) 7 T s MEQR Ty 2B L THRER SN RAETBEELET,
FEARD., "EFHRBURAR "EHBL T EL,
2) "HOV NR—UTFO"ER " OHRAEBRLTESL,

2 HEROBEFE, BRERL. 01, 25EORIIE. B (BEA— L) #RLET,
3. HERO () L, HEAEERL TS FRSTHICLERBRLET,
4 . AZAFA—LH——— fld. MR THLIILEERLET,



CONTENTS

H &

T. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)....o. oot 1
- AERR ()

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .....ouoeeeoeieer oo eeeeeeeeoeee oo 3
EEr-ARER (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt eee e s es et e e e e oo e e 5
EHBAGR

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS ..ottt ee et oo oo 7
g MABAMR

. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)t ettt et ee oo eeeeee oo 9
EOBER (1)

6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2).......ciuoiiiiiieinrinieieeoe oo e ee e e s oo 11
EDRR (2)

7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e 13
RATES R

8. SPREADER COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt et et oo e 15
ATy 5B

9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS ..ottt et seseeeeeeeeeee et eeee oo 17
TRDLBGR

10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS ...ttt it st eeeese e se e ee oo ee e 19
RIS EMR

11 LOOPER COMPONENTS ..ottt e se et se s s+ eeeeoeeoeee oo 21
=/ —-BafR

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........coiimimitiiioe oot eeee et e e e 23
AR TR

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt e e e oo 25
EMBIMR

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS........cooiiiriiieinrites e eee e eeeeee oo eee oo 27
ARUFBERR

15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt eee e e oo 29
TR

16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........voiittteeee oo oo 31
HnAEERR

17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..o et 32
fIEmBER

18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...ttt oo 33
RERFRRUAR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt s e ee oo e 34

=5



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

[=]
I,

RER-SLEBER (1)

1.




NOTE( X&)

#01...FOR MF-7800-U10
#02...FCGR MF-7800-K10

MF-7800~- U108
MF-7800—-K 108

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 #02  134.38007 COVERING_GUARD_R AN—UTH—RR 1
2 ¥02  134.38106 COVERING_GUARD_L MU GA—R L 1
3 SL-4040805-SC SCREW FHRYEFOxY M4 L =8 2
4 FA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG A 1
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12. 5 L=4 2
5 TA-T701002°R0" RUBBER PLUG FXET T
7 220-01805 GROUND MARK THIRET 4 1
8 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AEFHAF AT —)L (16} 2
9 133-0095% ASSY_HEAD_COVER Ty —roy K3/ — 1

10 133-00900 HEAD COVER ~w FHI— (1)
7T 274902506 FACEPLATE XA FFTIORT {1y
12 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG kA (1)
13 SM-4041055-SP SCREW TREY M4 L=10 4
14 133-01007 GASKET H HATw i~ H 1
15 133-01304 NEEDLE BAR GUARD Z—RiLbi—H—-R 1
16 "SM-4040655-SP SCREWMA =6 FROXT M4 T=8 P
17 400-33518 PROTECTION_SHIELD_ASSY ARIHI—4= 1
18 400-33340 BRACKET_HOLDER TSy by — (1)
19 400-33341 BRACKET S8 w (1)
20 133-01700 PROTECTION SHIELD o5 o avu—uR (1}
Zi WZ0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 64XTIX03 FERFTAE B, 4 X TT XU 3 (17
22 SM-4030455-SN SCREW TARORY M3 L =4 (2)
23 NM-6040001-5P NUT M4X0.7 OwWHoFVYE MaXG 7 131 (1)
24 3D-06540246-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 Huxy¥ D=6. 35 H=2 4 (1
25 SM-6080800-SP SCREW M6 1.=8 ES%I MB L =8 1

28 133-01403 THREAD COVER ALy A= 1

27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARORY M4 L =6 1
28 133-02401 LMS_FAN_COVER LMS Z2Frh)i— 1
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIOxY M4 L =8 2
30 133-01809 SUPPORT STUD Hi—bASw R 4
31 T34-06957 SWING_DOWN COVER ASSY AATTFT AR Wi 1
32 134-00908 SWING DOWN COVER AA G T7)— (1}
33 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER B — (1)
34 134-01203 HINGE s (1)
35 SM-8040360-TP SCREW FARY M4 L =3 (1)
<1 - ¥ W4 & 171 L ' CLOTHPATEFRONT TOATUD~FIOIR 48]
a7 SM-1040800-SP SCREW HoRY M4 L =8 (3}
38 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER 7 —H) - (1
39 SM-8040360-TP SCREW RAZRY M4 L =3 (1)
40 134-03506 PIN_FOR_S_D_COVER B 07— 80D A) - ()
4T T T REGAU0000-K0T T ERING EFRFFRAT 3 [§3)]
42 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 EITAR 5. BX10X0. 8 (1)
43 133-02708 RUBBER_WASHER 2 ACL RV B (2
44 134-03605 RUBBER_PLATE ST —k (13}
45 SM-6051400-SP SCREW SR 2
T 134707904 BRACKETN Jo55wEN I
47 0§ 134-01104 BRACKET THaw s 1
48 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EB3xY MA3X0. B L=6 2
49 SL-4040805-5C SCREW JARYEFANDIRY M4 L =8 2
50 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FREY M4 L=10 1
5% NM-6040007-SF  NUTM4X07 T OVATTYRY M4 O, 7 7Y T
52 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER DI — ]
53 TA-1900502-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ e 1
54 400-23349 BELT_COVER_ASSY NILFAN—2E 1
55 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRxY M5 L=18B 1
56 CM-B00T004 57 WEEE MARK TABEL S WEEE ~—7 =N 8 1
57 SM-4051255-5P SCREW. M5 L=12. PRFYI ME L=12 2
58 400-22406 BINDER_BRACKET IAUF Wiy 1
59 $M-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 AL M5 L =8 2
] WP-0650836-SC WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 ES5THR 5. 5 X 12X0. 8 2



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRER - SLRBIGR (2)

>

Mm___i_.____mu
27




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Gty
1 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG bz 3
2 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG TRAS A 1
3 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG RAE 2
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY MB L =6 2
5 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 FPuEws)L1 e 1
5 13300702 TOP COVER Fy THI— 1
7 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FARRY M4 L=10 8
8 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG YREAS X 1
] RO-1852401-00 RUBBER RING 0wy 1
10 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW PISV K 1
T 133-00807 GASKETT AATEFT 1
12 133-02203 SCREW AoUaD 2
13 134-02201 LOOPER THD GUIDE ==Ly FHA K 1
14 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARIRT M4 L =6 1
15 134-01757 SIDE_COVER_ASSY YA RRN—Fu— 1
L T34-67500 CYLINDER COVER DUF=HIT= 1}
17 134-01807 CYLINDER COVER PLATE S — =T L (13
18 SM-4040655-SF SCREW M4 L=6 FARIORY M4 L=86 (2)
18 134.01708 SIDE COVER et K — (1)
20 134-01906 LATCH SPRING 2 SwF AT (1)
il SMA040655-5P SCREWMA =6 FROXT M4 =8 (17
22 PH-0300252-C0 PARALLEL PIN ANAODEY T3 X 25 (2)
23 SM-8040360-TP SCREW RARY M4 =3 (23
24 RO-0371801-G0 RUBBER RING oy (2)
25 134-01608 GASKET HArw b 1
B SMAU41055-5F SCREW FREZ M4 TETO Z
27 134-00650 ASSY_TP_SUPPORT Py TP Bt~ 1
28 134-00601 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT AD— bk Z7Lr— -~ (13
29 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FART M4 X0, 7 L=10 (1)
30 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 OYhoryhs M4 X0, 7 1va (1)
3T 236°30007 TUBE Fa1=7F ORI
32 134-03407 SLIDE_COVER_SUPPORT A3 RS —HH— (1)
33 5M-4030655-SP SCREW FARORY M3 L =6 {23
34 x 4£00-82195 ADJUSTING_COLLAR HS5— 2
35 * SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 33 M4 L=7 2
6T T SME040855TSP T T SCREW T T T T T FRIRE 3
37 134-00700 BED TOP COVER oy By ) 1
38 134-00809 GASKET 8 HRATw B 1
39 * SM-B040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 2 M4 L =8 1
40 134-02300 NIPPER PLATE Zw =T L— 1
TET T T 30380y SPRING ‘"“" T b AT T
42 134-02409 NIPPER SPRING PLATE SR T T~ 4
43 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW -2 o a— 1
44 134-02003 LATCH SPRING SwFATIY 1
45 SM-1040860-SP SCREW YS5A%I M4 L =8 9
gy T T34209351 CLOTH_PLATE_ASSY TOARA TP wo—= 1
47 134-01302 CLOTH PLATE REAR JOXT—UF )
48 134-02102 THD GUIDE Alsrw B« K (1)
49 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AFU I 1. 5X4 (1)
50 134-01401 SLIDE COVER AT KFhI— i
TR T SM-404T055-5P ~ SCREW T T TRET ML L=ET0O 3
52 * #01  400-53156 SLIDE_COVER_ASSY_U10_AH ASA R~ U100 AH 1
NOTE(;*:52) #01...FOR HEM GUIDE NOHAFH (F 7Y 5 0558)

{OPTIONAL PARTS)



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
FERIR

32




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 133-07004 UPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT Pull—RAA 4 T34 1
2 134-06608 UPPER_PULLEY Pyl —T—1)— 1
3 SM-8061212-TP SCREWMSX12 FARY M8 L=12 2
4 133.07251 BEARING ASSY A NP TFwi— A 1
5 SM-8080842-TP SCREWME =8 AR (1)
5 SM-BOB0ETZ-TP SCREWME =6 FXETZTMB L =6 (€3]
7 133-07301 UMS_SPROCKET UMS 704 w i
8 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 hXRZ MB t =8 4
] 133-07459 BEARING ASSY B NPYUTF v — 8 1

10 SM-8080612-TP SCREW MG L=6 RFARY MB L =8 (23
i 133-0/500 JOINT PEEFIS I
12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=5 FXRY MB L =8 4
13 133-07657 UMS_LEFT_ROD _ASSY UMS 27 h0Ow P wi— 1
14 133.24108 SCREW AL a— M4aXx12 (4)
15 SM-6061402-TP SCREWMS L=14 OVAZ7FrRI M6 L=14 (1)
6 13307608 UPPER MAINSHAETTEFT o= 7o w JRDTR 13
17 133-24009 ROD Owk (1
18 133-24207 CRANK 25 (1
19 S8-1200019-00 BEARING aOHUT L Ss 1
20 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A REF 1
71 SM-B0B0BT3-TP SCREW MG =6 FAZRT MB L =8 I
22 133-07707 COUNTER WEIGHT NoUB—2TA 1
23 133.09208 SCREW_FOR_COUNTERWEIGHT AGUa—T3—AOUE—0T 1~ 1
24 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 RARY M8 L =8 1
25 SM-6061200-SP SCREW ES%Y MB L=12 1
75 134708307 BALANCE_WEIGHT_UMS NV ADITAFUMS T
27 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FXET MB L =8 2
28 134-06905 TIMING_BELT BAZ T 1
29 134-07101 LOWER MAINSHAFT RIGHT OD0—AA v T RSA 1
30 134-06707 LOWER_PULLEY o9—7F—— 1
K] SM-E0BTZ92-TP SCREWMBX T2 FAZRITTME L=12 Z
32 133.09158 BEARING_ASSY_F RPUI TP wir— F 1
33 5$M-8080842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 [R50 (1)
34 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARIT MB L =6 (1)
a5 133-09000 LMS_FAN LMS D7 (1)
36 PS-U4T0082-RP SPRINGPIN ZTUTTES M
37 133-08309 LMS SPROCKET LMS 704w 1
38 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY MB L =8 4
39 134-07457 BEARING_ASSY_E NPT Fu—E 1
40 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M6 |.=6 AR MB L =8 (2)

TET T54-08406 BATANCE WEIGHT TMS 1 NS0T R LME ] 1
42 SM-8050512-TP SCREW AR MS L =5 2
43 134-08505 BALANCE_WEIGHT_LMS_2 ISASITALMS 2 1
44 SM-8050512-TP SCREW hAZZ MB L =5 2
45 134-07507 JOINT GEAR Taq s EP 1
a6 SM-BOBDSEZ- TP SCREWME (=5 - ~XZE 3
47 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR 1
48 SM-B60552-TP SCREWMS L=5 AR 2
49 $8-1150023-00 BEARING OB T 1
50 134-07259 CRANK_JOINT_ROD_ASSY DS aFaA T ROy KPPy i— 1
59 133-24108 SCREW A a— M4AXT2 (7}
52 8D-0550906-TP SHOULDER SCREW Yoy D=5 5 H=9 (2)
53 133-37100 GUIDE LOOPER ROD HA RIb—{—0Ow K (1
54 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.2X1.3 AVPHHR B, 1 X9 2X 1. (1}
55 SM-4051055-SP SCREW AR (13
55 134-07200 CRANK JOINT DI [@))
57 134.24205 ROD Ow (1)
58 134.24106 CRANK DE5UG (1)
59 4G0-88113 BUSHING_LMS_MIDDLE SEVIF AT 1
&0 134-08703 OiL_SEAL FA )l I
&1 13857804 BUSHING [MS TEFT TwTTTTMS TR I
62 134-07903 OIL SEAL A A=) 1
63 134-08604 FELT_LMS_EEFT_BUSH TINE LM LTIy 1
64 PS-0300%22-KH SPRING PIN 5X12 R7UPOYy 3X 12 1
85 CQ-3000000-01 QOIL WICK i w3 0.05
66 #01 13307806 HOUSING A NTTT5A !
67 #01 133-09307 HOUSING B NoSiwg B 1
68 #03 133-09406 HOUSING C NOTwF O 1
69 SM-8550952-TP SCREW RARY MI10X1 L=9 1
70 134-07606 LOWER MAINSHAFT LEFT O7—XAA v 77+ 1
71 SM-B050412- TP SCREWMS =4~ FARS NS 1T =4 1
72 RC-4881514-KP C-RING C A% hXT 1
73 RC-4381514-KP C-RING CHE XD 1

NOTE( 32 ) 201, SELECTIVE PARTS FRERS



4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS
BHE- A B




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION s = Qty
1 133-14253 ASSY_NEEDLE_MECH Pouir—Z—RiLxA 1
2 133-11204 CONNECTING ROD JRDF 490w K (1)
3 133-11006 ECCENTRIC PIN it = ol SV ETE 2 ¥ (13
4 133-11303 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP i S At b b e § (13
5 #01 SB-3080011-0A BEARING DAY gy (n
5 H01 SH-30800771-08 BEARING IOHTTZTHF 1)
7 #01 $B-3080011-GC BEARING AOHUT G545 (1)
8 #01 SB-3080011-0D BEARING IJOAUT s (1)
9 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ESRY M4 L=10 (1)

10 #01 133-12103 THRUST_WASHER ADA Dy — 1
1 HGi 13312404 THRUST_WASHER ATARD = !
12 01 133-12301 THRUST_WASHER ATANDwig— 1
13 13311600 NEEDLE 8AR GUIDE S i —=HA B 1
14 133-11501 SLIDE BLOCK oA R0y 1
15 8M-6051000-SP SCREW ESxI M5B L=10 3
16 ) 133726806 NEEDLE BAREVELET —— R4 lwr 1
17 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FARORY M3 L =6 1
18 133-11956 ASSY_BUSHING_NB Pyl NB 1
19 133-11907 BUSHING NB LOWER JwiNBOD— (1
26 133-11808 BUSHING N8 UPPER TwL G NB Pwit— (1)
i 13311457 NEEDLE BAR ASSY TR — [&9]
22 WP.0702026-SP WASHER 7X15%2 ESHAHR 7X 15X 2 1
23 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FEHSTHRIO. 65X 14. 5X0. 3 1
24 400-70573 ADJ SCREW P B ASSY BAEEmRL 1
25 133-13101 LOCKING NUT Dwiks 74wk 1
75 133-7330% SPRING PRESSER BAR A AT T Ty — A 1
27 133-13408 SPRING PRESSER BAR B AFU Ty v—ii—B 1
28 400-70559 PRESSER BAR HXAR 1
29 133-13705 BUSHING PRESSER BAR A s b AR E Ry Lo 1
30 133-15008 OlL SEAL )il 1
31 40018759 FINGER_GUARD Ja 2 B—H~F T
32 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAROREG M3 L=4 1
33 133-13605 COLLAR HhS5— i
34 133-16302 THREAD_TRIMMER Albw KpRUw— I
a5 * SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 2
—E T SM-B030500-8N™ SCREWMS =5 - o ESETTM3 =8 i
a7 133-13804 GUIDE PLATE HA KT — 1
38 SM-5041000-5P SCREW M4 L=10 ETRY M4 L=10 2
39 133-13952 P_B_BRACKET_ASSY P_BIJovhrFyvy— i
40 13313903 PRESSER BAR BRACKET Tlrw i) T Ty (1}
TR T Y43.16205 P B BRACKET_FIN Tt P8 s v RED )]
42 133-33208 WASHER Ty 3 Agp e (1}
43 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 ESRY M4 L=12 (n
44 133-14109 LINK Lz 1
45 SD-0700206-TP SHOULDER SCREW For D=7 H=2 4
4B S BTk ASSY LIFTER SHAFT P/ =TT~ 1
47 133-15205 SPRING LIFTER LEVER ATU TN TG L 1
48 SM-6061002-TP SCREWMS =10 OvAZF+FRVE MG L =10 1
49 133-15007 LIFTER LEVER 25— 1
50 23537202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL NRIIH A )Nr—)1 1
5 133-14406 BUSHING LIFTER FRONT e PR AV E-E i D 1
52 €S-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASA 0y D=8 W=8 i
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 RARY MBS t =4 2
54 133-14802 SPRING PF LIFT AFUUT PE U 1
55 133-14752 LIFTER_SHAFT_LEVER_ASSY UIEF~p TRUI—TF wir— 1
58 13314705 OFTER SHAFTTEVER ™ — TUEF SR TR n
57 SM-8051202-TP SCREWMSX0.8 L=12 OwASFFRILE M5EX 0. B L=12 (n
58 133-14505 BUSHING LIFTER REAR T dUTH -7 1
59 133-14901 LIFTER HOOK Bk ) !
60 P5-0500142-KP SPRING PIN AU T, i
] 13335706 LIFTERTEVER HOLDER & —LIT—F 5= I
62 133-15353 TENS_RELEASE_LEVER_ASSY Foya =L~ Py — i
63 133-15304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Fui AUl -2 (1)
64 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 OYAYFFRIL - (1
85 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW Ry D=7 H=5.8 ]
58 13395559 STOPPER_ASSY AR~ Fws— 11
67 133-15502 LIFTER LEVER STOPPER 28 = o Ji— (1)
88 * SM-B062550-TP SCREW M6 L=25 FhBLMB L =25 (1
69 NM-6060601-CP NUT M6 OvhoFuit MB (1}
70 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 SwYhHLPFRLE M6 L =12 2
T T T {335650 MINUTE_LIFTING_ASSY ™ 7~ EaiT SV vl S e oy TR i
72 133-15801 BRACKET TS w (1}
73 133.15700 SCREW AZUam (1}
74 133-15809 SLIDER ATA & (1
75 WP-04560556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESHHR 4. 6X 7. 5X0. 5 (1
75 T {31-2330% ADJUSTINGSPRING— 7 JROEF IO EVEDTUR (13
77 RE-03C0000-K0 E-RING 3 EHyRAD 3 n
78 $M-8060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 ESRY M6 L =8 2
NOTE(EE2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS HIRABM



5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
EOBEFR (1)




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION g % Qly
1 134-10006 FEED ECCENTRIC Fa—RIFEwUwo 1
2 SM-8080812.TP SCREW MG L=6 bXFTY MB L =86 2
3 #01 B1426-180-ADC NEEDLE BEARING (4) NUIR-23-45 OWRZ-FKIL A H
4 0] B1426-18D-B0G NEEDLE BEARING {B) NIH=-VI-F OVEZI-EL B I
5 #o: B1426-180-COD NEEDLE BEARING {C) AUR-Y3 -4 OWREZ-FilL C 1
[ E) B1426-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING () OR=o3-F OUFE==FII D I
7 RC-2251213-KP C-RING ChEyRAT 1
8 13410105 CRANK_ROD DS Z0w K 1
9 01 133-23308 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_A D= REPILRZAPIDIES A 1
10 #01 133.23407 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_B TA=EFPIIANIUOEL B 1
R -+ B - Moy - FEED_AGI_LINK_PIN_C Ta-FFPIPAFITIE T I
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK Jw 8.07
13 134-10204 MAIN AR LINK RXADFPIeA I T L
14 SM-8050512-TP SCREW bARY ME L =5 2
15 401 133-18704 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN A AA VT~ TSI A 1
15 A01 4370803 T MAIN FEED CRARK PTN B AT TA=FITSDETE 1
W7 fio 133-18802 MAIN FEED CRANKPIN C AL L DTA—FIZU0E0C 1
18 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X07 Chvhoryi M4 X0, 7 123 1
19 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK e 0.04
20 SM-8050512-TP SCREW PART M5 I =5 i
21 13317506 T ADJUSTTINR FOvARIE i
22 #01 134-10500 FEED ADJ LINK PIN A T FEPIeA RIS A i
23 #o1 134-10709 FEED ADJ LINK PIN 8 FA—=EFPI4RARIIEY B 1
24 01 124-10808 FEED ADJ LINK PIN C D= FPUeARUIEY C !
25 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3 0.07
T {5708 FEED_ADJ BLGCK FA—-FAODJIS v 1
27 134-11004 BUSHING MAIN FEED ADJ Tw I TAAL T4~ BF Ve R !
28 134-15807 BUSHING_MAIN_FEED_aADJ Tw A4 Ta— R ADY I
28 134-15805 SHAFT_FEED_ADJ_BLOCK DT~ RADS TOwo 1
30 B2546-232-000 PRESSURE SPRING AUITICR 1
k] SHBOs0STATE T SCREW FARLMES UTED [
V] SM-6051400.8P SCREW b Sy 1
33 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 whoarvE MS X0 8 1v4 1
4 134411509 MAIN_FEED_CRANK AADDT 4= RIS5D 1
35 SM-8060552-TP SCREWME =5 AR ?
365 T2ATE3E FEEDTIFTRCY TA—FO7FOVE T
37 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING FoURFULT A 1
38 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B FOURFULLT B 1
39 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C AOUNFPULYT C i
40 #0¢ 121-16601 NEEDLE BEARING D AOURPULT D !
a1 Fiij TS0 TNEEDLE BEARINGE - FVORFPUTZT E )
42 B1248-280-000 STOP RING DIy RAD I
43 134-14404 FEED LIFT LEVER TA—=BEUT b~ i
44 RE-0500000-KD E-RING EHILAD 5 1
45 SM.8060552-TP SCREWMS L=5 tAR 4
a8 13417608 T T T RARIN FEED SHAFY T B & 7 Dt L5 7E 2 B 1
47 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X54 L=6 AV D=B5X5. 4 L =85 1
48 CQ-3000000-01 OlL, WICK awv 1
49 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK Sy 0.6
50 #01 134-12002 MAIN FEED LINK PIN A AATa—= Ko7 A 1
a1 #01 I, T T AN FEEDTINK FINE - AA D= FUDDETE i
52 01 134-12200 MAIN FEED LINK PIN C AAS D= FUIEC !
53 134-11905 MAIN FEED LINK AL T — U i
54 SM-8040412.TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR i
55 SD-0801636-TH SHOULDER SCREW YuRI D=8 H=16 3 1
3 154-14503 FEED LT SHAFT TA—FIJTFTETR P
57 TA-0500801-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 A D=5 X5 4 L =8 1
58 C€Q-3000000-01 QL WICK 2 w3 0.67
59 134-11707 BUSHING F£ED MECH T Te—EXAB 2
80 134-09206 BUSHING_FEED_MECH Twiryd 71~ EFEXH )
3] 13405707 o WASHER - Tuiiy— z
62 E2025-721-000 Ol SEAL FAI—N 2
83 134-15500 BUSHING_FEED_MECH TwTTF4—EAN 2
64 134-11806 COLLAR HS5— 4
65 SM-8060412-TP SCREW FART MB L =4 4
e T REsecz T T T T BUSHING FEED MECH T TR TR A T
67 133-18001 KNQB FEED ADJUST AT T BEFPUv A 1
&8 SM-BO40E02-TP SCREWM4X07 L=5 bARY 1
69 SM-B040412-TP SET SCREWM4 L=4 bARY 1
70 B3215-470-000 PIN A RIFEDF-E 1
Vél T34-17400 TTBUSHING FEEYALI™ T T I~ FFIvLR 1
72 134-11304 SHAFT FEED ADJ DI PTA—=FFPY e 1
73 RO-0552001-00 RUBBER RING ouwy 1
74 RE-0500000-K0O E-RING EAZRAD 5 1
75 133-18308 STOPPER FEED ADJUST AT —F7PTUw R 1
76 T34-T1152 INDICATOR ASSY AT —=F="F - 1
77 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ouwy 1
78 134.13950 FEED_BAR_ASSY Tt —BIN=T S 1
79 134-13801 MAIN FEED BAR AA YT = E)— (1}
80 134-14008 DIFF FEED BAR FATD DA H) (1)
B1 TIEAI70Y TTUSLIDE BLOCK T AT 70T (17
82 134-13802 SLIDE BLOCK 2 AFARTOws 2 (0
83 5M-5041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ES2Y M4 L=10 ?
84 134-14307 FEED BAR GUIDE 1 D= FI-HAa F i
85 SM-B050812-TP SCREW M5X8 AR M5 X0 8 L =8 1
6 134-13307 DIFFFEED_CRANK ™™ TAITITA—FT50D )
87 SM-BOGOS52-TP SCREW MB L=5 AR 2
88 SM-B050512-TF SCREW FARY MEB L =5 1
89 SM.G042000-SP SCREW ESRY M4 L =20 i
90 NM-5040001-5P NUT Maxo.7 OwhZrYh M4 X0 7 133 )
g% T 20605 WASHER SLaTAYOVRTX 7
92 NM-5050001-5C NUT M5 Owhoreyhs MBEX0. 8 132 1
92 NM-8050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 Owvhorye M5X0 8 321 1

NOTE{ i58)

#01 .. SELECTIVE PARTS

_}O._

BHRIE



6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)

EDOEAR (2)

_]'l_



-12 -

REF.NO NQTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & f Qty
1 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EAF¥LAT 3 1
2 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 AT T 5 0X20 1
3 134-13406 DIFF FEED SHAFT TATIT4—RUw I i
4 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 Atz D=5 X5 4 L =8 1
5 C€Q-3000000-01 OIL WICK Ay I3 1
5 134713604 DIFFFEED [INK iV by PN 4y by 1
7 SD-0801866-TH SHOULDER SCREW Y2Y D=B H=18. & 1
8 SD-0800626-TH SHOULDER SCREW YRY D=8 H=6. 2 1
9 134-11707 BUSHING FEED MECH Ty D4 — KX 1

10 134-09206 BUSHING_FEED_MECH Tws T —RKH 1
11 TR0 WASHER TS — T
12 E3025-721-000 OIL SEAL FAIWz—) 1
13 134-15500 BUSHING_FEED_MECH Twrd 74— KXh 1
14 134-11806 COLLAR AS— 2
15 SM-8060412-TP SCREW FARS MB L =4 2
6 134°17202 PLATE MATN FEEDAD] TL— XA T T —FFIvAR T
17 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FARRY M5B L=12 2
18 WP-0450826.5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHHAR 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
19 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 EDAR 4. BX 7. 5X0. 5 1
20 134-14206 FEED BAR GUIDE 2 P Gl WY AC s B = 1
ki SM-6040800-SF SCREW ESET Z
22 WP-0450845-SP WASHER ESHH=R 2
23 134-09909 DIFF_FEED_CRANK_PIN Fa 74— Bo50o98y 1
24 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 RA R 2
25 134-09602 DIFF_DRIVE_LINK_L TATRIATU L 1
26 13409707 DIFF_DRIVE_LINK_ R FaIRTATITTTR i
27 134-09800 DIFF_LINK_PIN FaFU o 1
28 SM-8040412.TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 RAR 2
24 134-16052 DIFF_FEED_ARM_ASSY Foat D TA— R —hFui— 1
30 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 X EF (2)
31 13446702 DIFF_FEED_PTN_1 FA4 I T—FE [
32 134-16201 DIFF_FEED_PIN 2 F4I774—REw2 (N
33 SM-6030650-TF SCREW LSOy M3 L =8 (2}
34 SM-4850455-SP SCREW PRV 57 {1
35 134-16458 SLIDER_GUIDE_ASSY A5 A G Fif KPP w— 1
35 T SNR0405TECTR SCREW RAZTTN4 L =5 T
37 134-16508 PIN_DIFF_ADJ EYFe T ADY 1
38 134-12705 SPACER AN—H— 1
39 134-13208 DIFF ADJ LINK FTAITFP I Ao 1
40 134-16854 DIFF_ADJ_LEVER_ASSY Fa4 2 ADJ LIN—TFwi— 1
41 T 3416706 SLIDER_GUIDE_BLOCTK ASAF-HAFRITOVE 1
42 SM-6051400-SP SCREW i =S 2
43 400-40154 DIFF_ADJ_LEVER_ASSY S EOFasEyLI--oE 1
44 400-40208 TORSION_SPRING BRI 1
45 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING DUy 1
45 T34-15704 BUSHING FEED A0 Tu DT T FF Ty LR I
47 134-14704 BUSHING FEED ADJ Twodda—RBFIe A 1
48 134-09305 BUSHING_FEED_ADJ T 20— R ADJ 1
49 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAb+DH D=10 W=8 1
50 SM-8050412.TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY M5 L =4 2
51 400-40745 PLATE_DIFF_ADJ LEVER TROFIOEVATETTSY 1
52 SM-4051255-5P SCREW, M5 L=12, FREYT MBS L=12 2
53 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT BRSOy Sy 1
54 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Y RO 1
55 134-17100 SCREW Ao a— 1
"8 13217708 T DIFFERENTIAC FEED BLOCK SrROEFIGEYVIY I
57 133-21203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ AbwR—=F42PJp A~ 1
58 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING B ROEFaoyRIIR 1
59 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESTHE B. 2X 13 X1 1
60 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRAORY M4 L =8 1



KB

7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

- 13 -~



REF.NQ NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 SM-6051002-TP SCREW MS5X0.,8 L=10 OYAZFFRILE MBEX0. B L=10 1
2 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 NYEHAZ 5. 1TX8 2X1. 3 1
3 133.24306 SHAFT D7 i
4 WPR-0522016-5H WASHER ESHHR B 2X 15 X2 1
5 133-24504 BUSHING REAR Ty du7 !
3 C3-1000851-TP THRUST COLLAK ASATFOE O=7T0 W=8 I
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREW MS L=4 AT MB L =4 2
8 133-24603 BUSHING FRONT Twad70uk 1
9 236-12609 FEED GHANGING SHAFT QIL SEAL ARV F A~ 1

10 133-24702 HOLDER TAKE UP EYELET LS —FA GTF P FA Ly 1
i SM-B051402-TP SCREWMERD.8 (234 OVAZFFRIVE T
12 133.24801 NDL THREAD TAKE UP ZFIAL Y RFA 2T v T 1
13 133.24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP Puli—ib— ALy BEF A0 F v 1
14 SM-4041055-5P SCREW FRRY M4 L=10 2
15 133-25006 THREAD GUIBE ALy BHA K 1
16 SM-4040655-5P SCREWMAT=6 FROXT M4 UEBR Z
17 133-25105 THREAD TENSION GUIDE AlbwREFooavha R 1
18 133-48008 TANK i) !
19 B9213-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER IR wEwT 7% i
20 B9214-850-000 HEAT REMOVING FELT JAIA b L—FP22Ti kR 1
3] PS-0T50082°KH SPRING PIN ATOUTEED Z
22 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREWM4X8 SV RY 2
23 133-25204 HOLDER FLS 1
24 303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET INGA A b Pt 3
25 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 FAZRY M3 L =3 3
76 SM-4030855-SN SCREWMI =60 FRETZT M3 LEE 1
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAROxY M4 L =6 2
28 133-25402 THREAD GUIDE AlLey BHA R 1
29 SM-4040655.8P SCREW M4 =6 FR2%I M4 L =86 1
30 133-25501 COVER NI~ 1
3 4325709 NDL TR STRIKE OFF Ry R FRZAIF T ]
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ETHHR 3. 2XT7 X0 5 1
33 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FNARY M3 L =4 ]
34 133-25600 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE ALw EARTA0F 7 TL— - 1
35 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0..5 1
36 SM-3030655-5P SCREW FROZT M3 LT=8 I
37 133-26905 NDL THD STRIKE OFF R T—FIALy RANSA Y4 TR 1
38 WP-0280501-8C WASHER M2.6 ESHAxr ZHEwIL M2, 6 1
38 SM-4850455-5P SCREW F AR 1
40 133.27002 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE R ALy BARSA 9427 ~NR i
Ay T T TNPLDZB0501-5C WASHER Mzg h ESTFAR ZAFENIL MZ278 1
42 SM-4850455-SP SCREW R 1
43 133-27101 THREAD_GUIDE Albw kAR 1
44 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 ESHYAR 3, 2X7X0.5 1
45 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FATIRY M3 L =6 1
45 SM-1040800-SF SCREW TFSET ME LT =8 Z
47 133-26350 UP_LPR_TENSION_ASSY UP _LPRFUYITFyi— 1
48 133-26301 THREAD GUIDE UPPER LPR Alrw FHA K w = )—)— (n
48 133-26400 THREAD GUIDE ALy FHA K (13
50 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FAAFA FIAIIHTS (2)
TR T 13326508 TENSION POST TR VIRAR (1)
52 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAAFA FADUIR 1
53 133-26608 TENSION NUT Fuavtu b n
54 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 avhorybs M5X0. 8 131 (1
5% WP-0450826.8C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3FHE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
56 SM-6D40800-5P SCREW ESERT 4
57 133.25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPPORT Zowit—=J Ll b R— H
58 133-25907 NIPPER PLATE Zow =T 1
59 133-26004 NIPPER GUIDE PLATE Zwll-HA K~ 1
60 133-26103 SPRING RV wid 1
5% 13326202 SHOUEGER SCREW Ty =273 — I
62 5M-4040655-5F SCREW M4 L=6 FNRIRT M4 L =6 1
63 133-26707 THREAD GUIDE Alrw BHA R 1
64 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER etz 5. 1 X9, 2X1. 3 1

- 14 -



8. SPREADER COMPONENTS
ALy &~k

- 15 ~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 133-28158 ASSY_UPPPER_LPR_MECH Fui—Fwull—)Lb—N—XA 1
2 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARY M5 L=4 {2)
3 133-28109 CONNROD FOR UPPER PR A0y B d— P w ) i—jlb—){— (1)
4 133-28000 UPPER LOOPER ECCENTRIC Pyll—=lb—I—IFtv vy (1}
5 133-28208 STUD A5 w K (1)
[ SM-B061402-TP SCREWMS (=14 OVAZF/FRET MB  L=14 T
7 133-28406 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT J7 st J e J— 24 T |~ 1
8 133-99209 COLLAR HS5— 1
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Az 2

10 133-29008 BUSHING REAR PR Ay 1
1% 133225707 BUSHING FRONT WO F T
12 133-28554 ASSY_UPPER_LPR_MECH_2 Py—Pw—=)b—It—xHhe 1
13 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK o (0.0%5)
14 SM-9061050-TP SCREW N6 L=10 OvAZ28NE M8 L=10 (1}
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARS MB L =8 (1)
16 T93-28505 CRANK ROD IS0V ER (@]
17 133-28604 UPPER LOOPER ROCKER P ) b— ) 0w F - (1)
18 133-28703 UP LPR SHAFT VERTICAL Pyul—=Ib——=Z 7~ ~F )l (1)
19

20

CS-1000881-TP
SM-8050412-TP

THRUST COLLAR
SCREW M5 L=4

AZARIY D=10 wW=g
FAZY MB L =4

1

2
A 13328802 UPFER COUPER HOLDER Py IN==T =R RITZ= T
22 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 EZRY M4 L=12 1
23 133-29404 UPPER_LOOPER T ) S Jl— ) Ko 1
24 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ESRY M4 L=10 1
25 133-28307 DRIVING ARM FIA TP —h 1
76 WP OB50800-5F WASHER 5.5XT0X0.8 ESHAR B B X TUOXO0O. 8 |
27 NM-605000%-SP NUT M5 OYhZrvEk M5X0. 8 131 1
28 133-20206 BUSHING VERTICAL T K —FhjL i
29 133-38900 OIL SEAL FA =)L 1
30 WP-1022016-SH WASHER ESFHR 1

- 16 -



9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS
TRALBR

a— -\. Q.\..\..‘:ll-.

|

s..l...A

s

i

b
t
\
[y v

- 17 ~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & O& Qty
1 134-17209 TAKE UP BASE TATTF v IN—2 1
2 134-18306 BUMPER I — 1
3 134-17308 TAKE UP BASE GUIDE FA L w TR HA K 1
4 134-17407 RESET KNOB Urw /7 1
5 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0 U 1
5 PSU20GT42-R0 SPRING FIN 2.0X74 ZIUTET 20X 14 T
7 134-17704 SPRING TAKE UP AU EGFA2F v 1
8 134-17902 TAKE UP PLATE SHAFT FALDTFwIT I~ b TR 1
9 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAHFRXAT B 1

10 134-17506 BASE TAKE UP PLATE NR=2AFA LGP W I T 1
1T SMI8040472-TP SETSCREWMALES XX T
12 400-64971 TAKE_UP_PLATE FAITwIT T~ 1
13 SM-6030600-5P SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 E3ORY M3 X0 5 L=86 2
14 134-17803 THREAD GUIDE Ay KA K 1
15 * SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OvAZ7PFHRILE MA X0, 7 L=6 i
16 400°64970 EYELET A FALY A |
17 134-18207 EYELETR PALw kB 1
18 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 ESHHR ZHFTIL M2, 6 2
19 SM-4B50455-SP SCREW FARRY 2
20 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 LS53R M4 L=10 2
1 T34-18009 LCCATION SPRING Or—o 5o X707 T
22 SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRARY M4 L =6 1
23 * 400-88112 TAKE_UP_ASSY FA DT TP ui— 1
24 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARY M5 L =4 2
25 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 ESYHx JASTIL M4 1
75 40063969 THREAD CUTTER A RFURNH— 1
27 * 400-87053 FIXED PLATE BiEi 1
28 * 400-87054 MOUNTING PLATE RIGHT B iRs 1
29 ® 400-87068 CAM THREAD CATCH ALALY FEvwF 1
30 * 400-87055 MOUNTING PLATE LEFT Bt 1

M]B_



10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
B (IBS MR

15

M'lg_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R Qty
1 134-20401 FORK FRONT NDL GUARD Tx—o270YR_NDL A—F 1
2 134-21201 FELT_FRONT_NDL_GUARD TJE D0 NDL HA-F 1
3 134-20807 BUSH FRONT NDL GUARD w270k NDL A—K 1
4 SM-8040800-SP SCREW e = A 1
5 134-20500 HOLDER FRONT NDL GUARD A -0 NDL H—R 1
3 13420609 FRONT NDL GUARD JOVFNDLA=FR 1
7 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 |.=4 AR 1
8 134-20005 CAM REAR NDL GUARD FLUF NDL A—R 1
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 kAR 2

10 134-21003 REAR NEEDLE GUARD BLOCK UFPZ—RILH—-EJOv s 1
11 13420704 FORK'REAR N GUARD =TI NDL A=F T
12 134-21300 FELT_REAR_NDL_GUARD ZI)MUF NDL HA—K 1
13 SM-8050512-TP SCREW FARY MB5 L =85 1
14 134-20708 BUSH REAR NDL GUARD TwiaUFP NDL A—R 1
15 134-20203 REAR N GUARD HOLDER U7 ND L A— KRILSY— 1
18 SM-8040412-TF SET SCREW W& (=4 I = I
17 134-20302 REAR NEEDLE GUARD UFPZ—RILAH— K 1
18 134-20906 NDL GUARD COVER NG L A—FAH/— 1
19 134-21409 COLLER_FOR_NDL_GUARD AS—T#—NDL H—F 1
20 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 7] i

- 20 -~



11. LOCPER COMPONENTS
PIVRVAG: ¢4

- 271 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 & Qty
1 134-22001 LOOPER ADOID ECCENTRIC W—IN—=FiiA RIHF b ws 1
2 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FARY MBX0D. 8 L =6 2
3 #01 $B-3260002-0A BEARING JOAUS 294 1
4 #01 SB-3260002-08 BEARING JOANT o0 1
5 #01 SB-3260002-0C BEARING JOAVIoor 1
5] 701 SH-3260062-0D BEARING dORUToo5 1
7 o1 §B-3260002-0F BEARING DO oD8 1
8 TA-0400301-MO PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 FAZY D=4 X4, 5 L=3 2
g CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAF9 D=10 W=8 1

10 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAFRY MB L =4 1
11 SM-8050842-TP SCREW FART TMEBE L =6 1
12 134-24452 LEVER_ASSY L =Ty i— 1
13 134-24403 LEVER L/T— (1;
14 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OWhZFPFRI MB L=14 (1
15 13424502 BUSHING FRONT Twd7Ov 1
78 13422704 COCPER AVOID FIN JL—I—FHRAFRET 1
17 P5-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AU oar 1. 5X 4 1
18 134-22803 BUSHING Twid 1
19 131-20605 WASHER Z¥aghyOy RHFHR 1
20 NM-B0500601-SP NUT M5 DWhYFYh M5X0.8 1% 1
71 134-23008 BUSHING RIGHT TOTITSA !
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 AR MS X0 8 L =8 1
23 134-22902 GUIDE LOOPER BAR A Blp—18—)5— 1
24 134-23108 BUSHING LEFT Twirs g7 b 1
25 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FAZRT M5 X0. 8 L =8B 1
78 ROA182407-00 O-HING oOuUTo T
27 134-25202 LPR_THREAD_GUIDE LPR AL v FHA K 1
28 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 EStHx DAL M3 1
29 $M-4030455-SP SCREW FAORY M3 Lo=4 1
30 134-24601 LOOPER BAR —I =) 1
K TA-0600407-K0 PLUG RAERZTD=EE L =4 1
32 134-23405 HOLDER RS- 1
33 134-23801% WASHER Dwisp— 1
34 SM-5041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ESxR¥Y M4 L=10 1
35 134-23603 WASHER Ty S 2
36 134.23504 SUIDER HOLDER ASAFTRILAF— 1
37 134-23801 WASHER Ty ip— i
38 SM-5041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FERY M4 L=10 1
ag 134-23306 SLIDER ARSA H !
40 134-23702 PIN () 1
9 400-22804 [OGPER_HOLDER_ASSY —I—RiL¥—7= I
42 134-24700 LOOPER HOLDER ==L & - (1)
43 134-23801 WASHER Ty iip— (1
a4 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OvHo27FELF M4 X0, 7 L=10 (1
45 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 b AR (1}
46 13424809 LOOPER =7 i
47 134-23900 BUSHING REAR Fwu AT 1
48 134-22605 LOOPER AVOLD LINK Wo—I—=FHA FUo i
49 134-24304 LOOPER SHAFT ==+ 7k i
50 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bAREF 1
51 400-870567 THREAD GUILE COVER ASSY A A FAI—H f
NOTE{Z52 ) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIREFSR

_22_



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

- 23 -




REF.NG  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &g B Qty
1 133-40005 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ALy RHA K —k 1
2 13340104 THREAD GUIDE Alsw RHAR 1
3 SM-4040655.5P SCREW M4 L=6 FAROARY M4 L =8 1
4 SM-4040655-S8P  SCREW M4 L=6 FAORY M4 L =8 2
5 13341359 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER Pwi—F T~ 1
5 400-65785 TENS_RELEASE _ADJ ECC FTIIUNCADTTECT 1
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 >R 1
8 400-66136 THREAD_TENSION_ASSY AFTFHE (BXK) 1
9 131-40504 TENSION SPRING A +FaouiE ZRU (3}

10 400-42364 KNOB GREEN e Er AU, (3}
11 133-40500 TTENSION DISC EYELET TSIV TALARTFA v [3]
12 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING A RFaos xR (2)
13 400-42363 KNOB v (2)
14 13340203 TENSION POST SUPPORT F2avillR Mrm— (1)
15 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW a)A—251)a— (1)
16 BZ008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFEOFI-RYVATEVITUIE (0
17 400-65784 TENSION_DISC_SEPARATOR FUYAVTF 4RI —5— (1)
18 133-41607 TENSION_DISC_EYELET_2 T avTFaRAITA LY k2 (3)
19 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE Ay FU—RAHA R (5)
20 133-40708 SPACER AN—t— (5)
77 00-42362 TENSION POST A FF a9 57
22 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK A bRFaovys {10)
23 400-42366 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A RFaIugSHYT (5)
24 400-42365 SPRING BUSHING Raxdwia (5)
25 SM-4041055-5P SCREW FARRY M4 L=10 2

- 24 -



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
fEsmBafR

_25_



REF NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION ® 2 Qty
1 133-43900 GIL_PROTECTION_SHIELD FAWTOF 23— F 1
2 13343652 ASSY_OI_TUBE Fy—oAjyFao—7 1
3 133-43603 OIL TUBE FAWFa~T (1)
4 13344205 FELT_FOR_HEAD {UB TIWRZx—~wF LUB (1}
5 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN NULAF 22Tt A (1)
3 CHB0EDST2CTR SCREWME =8 AR ME L =8 I
7 133.44056 ASSY_HEAD_SUCTICN FPolr—rw BHO a2y i
8 133-44155 ASSY_HEAD SUCTION 2 Fylr—ry FOoawp (&%
9 400-19163 FELT_FOR_MEAD_SUCTION TENRI =~y FH293w 28]

10 13316408 OIL TUBE FOR SUCTION AANFr—TD3—0owa (1}
1 F36-30C07 TOBE Fa—7 [CIRD]
12 133-44601 SUCTICN PIPE Yoz auR4T {1}
13 133-44502 PIPE CLAMP RATIS7 1}
14 133-44700 BUSHING FOR SUCTION Fui Oy 3zy {1}
15 134-27257 ASSY_OIL_PIPE Pt A F 27 1
16 SM-4040655-5F T SCREWMATER FRAZY M4 1T7=6 1
17 400-28110 OiL_SAUCER AN —tF i
18 SM-4040855.-5P SCREW M4 =6 FRARY M4 L =86 ?
19 NM-B040001-5P NUT Md4X0 7 Cwhorwhk MaAaX0 7 133 1
20 23629305 PIPE STOPPER A JSATRAA 1
&1 EF30000010K VINYL PIPE EZ=ILRT7 U5
22 134272307 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET JRIF47 SCR TS vk 1
23 13345053 ASSY_CIL_SUPPLY_FOR_TOP PuirFAAWH IS Tg—~tw 1
24 134-26051 ASSY_PUMP_3.STAGE Puir—iR I 3AT 3 1
25 133-43009 WORM WHEEL 23—k =)l (1)
26 SMAUsEE2.TP SCREWMS [=4 FXETTME TF& 1]
27 134-26002 0IL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ARSI T T S {1}
28 13343108 OiL PUMP HOUSING FA WM TN T 1}
25 132-28309 OIL PUMP PINICN RZIoErFy (ad) (4}
30 133-43405 OIL PUMP SPACER FAWRUL TN~ — (2)
3 134-26701 OILPUMP SHAFT SMALL AR T TR AE= (B3]
32 134-26200 OIt PUMP CASING UPPER FANKRL =2 7w i~ (1)
33 132.28200 QIL PUMP PINION MTIASE VY (F1) (2)
34 133-43207 Ol PUMP CASING AR = (1)
35 133-43308 OlL PUMP COVER F A T (1)
36 SMEB043000-3F SCREW ETET M4 LT=30 2}
37 SM-B040600-SP SCREWM4 =5 EI33Y M4 L =6 (2}
38 $Q-0000451-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW A LAy Ry (1}
39 $0-2060443-50 CONNECTING SCREW ATy 113
40 50Q-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ATy {1}
1 0004749 GASCRET i CHAINFITITaA TR wED 1R
42 S0-2050452-M2 CONNECTING SCREW A Ty 1
43 $M-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FANRIRGF M4 L =8 2
44 NM-8050001-S5P NUT M5 Dwhoruis M5X 0.8 1321 1
45 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5 5X10X08 ESHAHE 5. 5X10X0 8 ?
46 SMBOSTEULTP T T TSE =TT OVAZFFRLF e X0 8 =186 Z
47 134-26309 OIL PAN Z1 1
48 SM-8081802-TP SCREW L 32 P F il 4
49 134-26408 O RING Gy 1
50 131-70105 RUBBER RING [sRIME i
51 SM-O0BT00T- S0 ™" SCREW T T T T REAFRTTME L =10 1
52 133-46309 BREEZE_PLATE TU—X I~ i
53 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FANIRT M4 L =86 2
54 133-46101 OlL SIGHT GAUGE AWt A ST 3F I
58 134.26606 DUSTPROOF PLATE FARIN— T~ i
TUEET SM-2040555-5F SCREWMA =5 FROZT M4 L =6 3
57 134.27604 TUBE_HOLDER Fa—TRjF— 1
58 133-43801 FITTING FILTER DA OT AT T e — 1
59 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER ba Rl W RVES dw 0 1954 i
60 13344809 GASKET O HAT w0 i
&1 TI3EE202 T EETER_COVERTT T T T A WEF=HI— 1
62 SM-4041055-SP SCREW PRV M4 L=10 4
63 $Q-0000453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW KAy ry !
64 $Q-0000454-MZ CONNECTING SCREW WA Ty 1
65 $Q-2060442-SD CONNECYING SCREW A TLsr YRy 1
B8 SO-U000452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW RAIUToIRT 1
87 $0-2060443-5D CONNECTING SCREW WA T Lty sl !
&8 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A IATEXA ?
[ 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.2
70 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE ot T L o 4.09
71 BP-300000T-OR ™~ 7 T VINREPIPET T T EL=IoIRAT HIS ]
72 BP-3000001-0R VINYE, PIPE T il 7 9.13
73 134-26903 MESH PLATE Awadlr-k i
74 RC-1900002-KP RETAIN IG-PIN CHZ XD 1
75 134-27851 ASSY_BED_SUGCTION Pw—~y RGO g i
75 T34-27802 - FEEY_FOR_BED_SUCTION [N S s R {17
7 13428305 Ol _TUBE_FCQR_SUCTION AANFa—-TIg—Bou3 [$]
78 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM FA2A LTYOT (1)
79 134-26754 OlL SUCTION ASSY AN Ty — (1)
BO 236-30007 TUBE Fa—F 10.03)
&l 15428255 T TTTTTTASSY LUOPER_SUCTION A T A s B R [$Y)]
52 134-27752 ASSY_CYLINDER_SUCTION FPyi— S Hirgy 1
a3 134-27703 FELT_FOR_C_SUCTION FINEIz—~CHovay (1
84 133-46408 OIL TUBE FOR SUCTION AANF2~TIx—Bovaw tH
85 S0-2050442-5D CONNECTING SCREW A Doty 4
“E6 TR TEES ST T ABSY_OIL_SUFPLY FOR_LMS Tt F LT TS 75— LS I
87 $Q-2050391-80 CONNECTING SCREW I T Ltr s !
88 134-28008 OIL_SUCTION_FOR_BUSHING FANB 3Ty~ i
89 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.02
90 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAROIRY M4 L =6 i

- 26 -




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARIUFKERR

_27-



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-72506 THREAD STAND ASM. A REITFYIF (FF) !
2 NM-605000%-SE NUT M5 Ovhorve M5 (6}
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JRTFHR 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 (6}
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LONG A rITOF (Faw) 9= (2)
5 * 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG A REFHTF Fay (2)
[} 279-31406 THREAD STANDING RO RUBBER CAP— o Ro> Mo/ {1y
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER A MFFIRD (UI) (1)
8 220-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT A RFFROWEF (n
9 * 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE A REFA BT FA (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER ANETFANFIFA (V5 F4 (1
13 * 400-86675 TFEED_LEVER_ARM D LT )]
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE A BBTFANTFUFAITIL (1}
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER A4 REFTRD (4) (1}
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER A RRFETLRA {6)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A BT RD (6
15 279.30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A FFOTTS T (%)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST A YO TS (6)
18 5M-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 E33%3 MB L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREWMS L=14 $R_OdRY M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-5050001-SE NUT M5 CwWhoZFYh M5 (2)
3 SME041001-8C SCREWMAX0.7 (=10 TAROFXTTWMAX O, 7 LETO (€3]
22 NM-6040002-5E NUT M4X0.7 Owha+Y s M4X0. 7 293 (2}
23 5M-4041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 FAORY M4 L=12 (N
24 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FARORY M4 X0, 7 L=20 (n
25 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 OWHIFVYE M4 X0, 7 232 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30%2 8 ESTAX (€3]
27 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER RTFHAR 16, 4X26. 6X3. 2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 OYhoF7vYEe M16X 1. 5 131 (2)
29 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A MEFIRDUANFY (4
30 * 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B A FETFIOTFHYI B (1)
aq * T37-68406 T THREAD STANDING ARM SUPFORT A A YT OFTHYITA (@8]
32 * SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L.=20 YILESRY D=3. 8 L=20 (23
33 * SM-4061201-SE SCREW M5 L=12 FAORY M8 L=12 (2)
34 * NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 OwhoFwh- MB 132 (2)

_.28_



15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS

@ <+
uy
o
T
OO
a2
T
o
oo
0w
r~
1
[T
==

7071

_29_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 105 133-50509 NEEDLE_HEAD_48 1
2 105 133-50004 NEEDLE_HEAD_32 1
3 167 133-50103 NEEDLE_READ_40 1
4 105 400-40514 THROAT PLATE NJA% 1
5 206 400-58587 THRCAT_PLATE MR {U10-B8232) 1
3 07 400-58706 THROAT_PLATE IR (U I10=840) T
7 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX12BGAS #10 MU UYX 128GAS £i10 2
8 SM-8030350-TP SCREW FXARZ M3 L=2.5 3
9 134.31200 MAIN_FEED_DOG ALYV 4—FEwY LN 4B t

10 134-33503 DIFF_FEED_DOG FATIA—FEwd LN 4B 1
i 305 133-76058 PRESSER_FOCT_ASSY MF—7/283~U10-B &8 T
12 10§ 400-58589 PRESSER_FOQT_ASSY MEH(UL10-32) H
13 207 400-58708 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY BIA (U10~40) 1
14 133-75308 SPRING_L RIUY L (1}
15 133-75407 SPRING_R AT R (1}
16 13375508 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE VIR s R KT ST [§3]
17 S$M-8030412-TP SCREW EARY M3 L=4 [3)]
18 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE_L HAKZl—+_ L (1)
19 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R Ha FA~+_R (1)
20 SM-1850600-8P SCREW H5%Y M2, 5 L =6 {4)
Fil 13377007 SCREW T [$3)
22 SM-6040800-5P SCREW ESxy [$3)
23 205 13376609 PRESSER_FOCT_BOTTOM Tlrwt—2w b kA (1)
24 10§ 400-58568 PRESSER_FOCT_BOTTOM #BAA (U 10-32) (n
25 307 400-58707 PRESSER_FOOT_SOTTOM_40 AR (U 10-40) (1}
26 13375100 P_F_YIELDING_SeCTION P_F _AT-IFsT7E7v3y 43}
27 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE Flrwd—Tw hHa R (1}
28 13377106 SPRING RFUT (1)
29 133-75200 PIVOT_PIN Kl e n
30 134-30707 MAIN_FEED_DOG XAV I4—FRwd KES 1
3 134-32769 GiFF_FEED_DOG FAITI—FFud _TWS6 T
32 208 133-75050 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY MF -7723-U10-8 586 1
33 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE Thwt—Jw kY 1)
34 SM-6040800-SP SCREW SRy 1201
35 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN Yl b (1)
I T SN0 TR SPREW FXRT M3 L =4 (3]
a7 133.77106 SPRING AU (1)
18 133.75100 P_F_YiELDING_SECTION P_F __AZ—ilFauFeovay 2y
39 13375704 GUIDE_PLATE_R HA FF—t_ R (1)
40 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE_L HoA BT~ L (1)
AT SM-TB5060G-5P SCREW JEIRI MEZ, & L =6 [
42 133-76900 PRESSER_FQOT_GUIDE Frwit—Ty hHA R 33!
43 133-77007 SCREW ALz — (1)
44 133-75407 SPRING_R RIUT R (1)
45 133-75308 SPRING_L ATUDS L (1}
[ 133775007 PRESSER FOOT_BOTTOM T TF=Tw R 17
47 01 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD_56 T~ FlbAw E_56 !
48 102 133-50400 NEEDLE_HEAD_64 IRl B4 i
49 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 RU UYX 12BGAS #10 3
50 SM-8030350-TF SCREW BARY M3 L=2 5 4
51 Hi]] 400-58033 THROAT_PLATE ATSF586 i
52 02 400-40513 THROAT PLATE AU i
53 134-32901 DIFF_FEED_DOG FutIT74—FFwd _K B8 3
54 134-30103 MAIN_FEED_DOG AAVT4—FEwd  LWEB 1
55 108 133-75050 PRESSER_FOGT_ASSY MF ~7723-U 10—-B &6 1
56 13375000 PVOT_PIN iR FES Y]
57 S$M-8030412-TP SCREW bXRYZ M3 L =4 t1)
58 133-77166 SPRING AU (1)
59 133-75100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION P _F _AT—IFawdeovay (21
60 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R A FI—+=_ R’ t1)
B 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE_L FAFI—F_ L (BN
62 SM-1850600-SP SCREW HI5RT M2 5 L =8 t4)
63 133-76000 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE ety b HA R th
64 13277007 SCREW AU g th
5 133.75407 SPRING_R ATUund R t1)
86 133-75308 SPRING_L A0 T #)]
67 133-75001 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM Tlwtr—Ty ik b 11}
68 133-75506 PRESSER_FCOT_RINGE FLwd—Dw by (1
69 SM-B040800-SP SCREW =3 1
70 03 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD_56 - K56 )
71 I} 135-50400 REEDLE_AEAD_64 TR~ E_B 4 i
72 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 NG UYX 128G6A8 £10 3
73 SM-B030356-TP SCREW FARY M3 L=2 5 4
74 103 133-52307 THROAT PLATE A% 1
75 204 133-52406 THROAT_PLATE AO—FFl~p_ KB4 1
76 109 300-82974 PRESSER_FUOT_ASSY A8 H
77 400-70229 SPRING_L AFUS L i
78 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AU 1. BXB 2)
79 400-82975 PRESSER_FOOT_8OTTOM A M {11
80 400-70224 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE FLwt—2w k2 {1}
B SM-5040860-5P SCREW ESED Y
82 133-75209 PIVOT_PiN Eiky hes 25]
83 SM-8030412-TP SCREW bART M3 L =4 tn
84 133-77106 SPRING A t
85 400-70226 P_F_YIELDING,_SECTION P F AI-NFardtovay 12)
86 400-70227 GUIDE_PLATE TAFI~F _R 2]
87 SM-1850600-5P SCREW $YZ0RF M2 5 L =8 {2y
88 400-70231 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE FloweTy M HAF t
89 SM-5850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 L3333 M2, 5 L =4 4]
a0 WE-D280500-5C WASHER ESYHERIAFTI M2. 5 11}
o7 SM-B03002-TP SCREW FAFRT WM E X0, 85 T=10 11
a2 NM-6030001-50 NUT M3X0.5 Owhode M3X0. 5 1oz 3%
93 400-76230 SPRING_R ATUVE R 9]
NOTE(GEEE) #01..FOR MF-7823-U10-8586 MF -7823-U 10— B S6E
#02..FOR MF-7823-U10-864 MF-7823-U 10~B 8473
#03 . FOR MF-7833-K 15-B56 MF—-7823~K 10-B 388
204 FOR MF-7823-K10-B64 MF —-7B23~K 10-B 84H
205 FOR MF-/822.U10-B48 MF ~-7822-U 10-B 488
#0B. . FOR MF-7822-10-B32 MF -7822-110-B 328
#07 . FOR MF-7822-U10-B40 MF -7822-U10~-B 40HF
#C8..TYPE TURKEY (P it
208..EXCEPT TYPE TURKEY FILDE R EER <

_80_



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FHntlERER&

REF.NO

NOTE PARTNOC

134-28055
SL-4041081-SC
134-29105
134-29204
134-20303

118-56101

TA-0290301-M0O
SM-4040655-SP
BT-0600402-EA

DESCRIPTION & & Qty
SILICONE OIL TANK ASSY YA F LI IT i — 1
SCREW M4 L=10 FAROARY LA M4 L=10 2
SILICONE OIL TANK CAP N FAINB Oy T 1
SILICONE OIL CUP A FA AT 1
FELT JTibk 1
TTNEEDLE COULER PIN NIUAFv 7 Iz FXED T
PLUG Xz D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 1
SCREW M4 L=6 FROXY M4 L =6 1
OIL TUBE Fa1-7 0.03
OlL WICK oy g.1

—_

SO0~ T B W R e

CQ-3030000-00

_8]_



17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

NEmER

O
ZC“\}—1 6-20 1
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A& Quy
1 400-13913 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASSY Fot—lyIdry— 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TG (1)
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE FSA)8— (F29) (1)
4 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RS41— (&r3) (1}
5 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S Heht+s {2}
8 TTTTTTZB0.37905 CHAIN ZHT (1)
7 122-88403 TWEEZERS Euty (1)
8 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE FSAI— (F1) !
] MUY-12851003 NEEDLES(PACKAGE_OF_3) AU UYX 128G6AS #3108 -3 1
10 400-66645 HEAD_COVER Mo TRI— (37 1
17 13160601 TTTFUNNEL e T T
12 133-02203 SCREW AoUamy !
i3 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER Rl ARSI [ 1
14 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKIT MACHINE CIL 18 1
15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER FE5A )~ i
186 137-55403 7 TTDUST.PROUKF RUBEBER - M/ Jh 3
17 13429709 BELT _COVER AW RHI— i
18 133-49600 PIN_FOR_RUBBER_CUSHION E7F—3SI—owiay 4
19 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AT RUYTIER 3
20 400-72505 ISOLATOR BAtR T4 1
21 CM-6007002-07 WEEE INFORMATTON SHEET WEEE 4070z X=T530 TK I
22 NM-8080003-SC NUT M8 Ovhorvyks M8 3% 4
23 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 $RORY M4 L =6 1
24 WP-0851216-5C WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2 ESHAR B 5 X 18X 1. 2 4
25 W3-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 JRTHR 8. 2X 15, 4X2 4
26 224-33204 SCREWDRIVER, SMALE ™" FS-="{5Ea9) 1
27 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VR I—Y 1
28 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHH® 4. 5X10X0. 8 k!

- 32 -



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBEHRY AN

As to the place changed, refer to
When previous parts{(0Obsoleted pa

t correspondin

rt {
not interchangeable with each othe
s {
th

e Re No.
) and new parts d

14 V.
Added parts)are
In this case, even obsoleted part
obsoleted part number, so select
pface your orders.

REEFME, HhRev. No. BaISH KAV,
WEOLRAFLVERNEAY, BRSALGETH, THEXTEZT.

r
D.)can be ordered with the
e parts with changed dates and

13450200

No. 138006 “Rev. No.

tA:Added partsBBR/D:0bsaoleted partsHBER/E - Erratumilk

" [Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. M
* |No. B INo. éh # + [No. A No. fn
D 05 z JISM-8040412-TFP
D 05 4 29 133-01308
D 05 4 30:133-02500
D 05 4 39 SM-6040870-SP A 06 4 39| SM-6040860-TFP
A 06 4 34|1400-82196
A 06 4 35| SM-6040750~-TP
A (133 4 521400-53156
D 05 6 591400-64975 A 6 & 59400-881113
D 05 8 35 SM-8040410-TP A 06 8 35 5M-8040412~TFP
D 05 8 68 SM-9062550~-TP A 06 3 68| SM-6062550-TP
D 05 12 60 SM-4040655~-SN A 06 12 60| SM-4040655-8P
D 05 16 24!5M-6040800~5P A 06 16 241 SM-6041000-~-SP
)] 05 18| 15 SM-6040600-8P A 06 18 15|5M-6040602-TP
D 05 18 231400~64974 A 06 18 231400-88112
j A 06 | 18| 27|400-87053
A 06 18 281400-87054
A t6 18 291400-870638
A 06 18 J0O|[400-87055
D 05 2? 19{B2107-816-000 A 06 22 19(131-20605
A 6 22 51 |400-87067
D 05 28 5{131-68307 A G6 28 5|1131-68802
D 05 28 9,400-56675 A t6 28 81131-67803
D 05 28 117{131-6810¢ A 06 28 11(400~-86675
A 06 28 30|131~-68505
A 08 28 31|131-684068
A 086 28 32| SK-3382001-SE
A 086 28 33|SM-4061201-SE
A 06 28 34 NM-6060001-SE
D 05 30 30!1134-33503
D 05 30 b1 14006-40515 A 06 30 511400-58033
) 05 30 531134-3120¢0
A 06 30 76:400-82974
. A

_88_~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Za|

PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

S& B NO 2% B NO 2 B NO 28 B NO
BP-3000001-0R 26 21 PS§-0150065-KP 30 78 | SM-4040655-SP 14 29 [ SM-60B0800-SF 8 78
BP-3000001-0R 26 70 | PS-0150082-KH 14 21 SM-4040655-5P 14 62 | SM-6061002-TP 8 48
BP-3000001-0R 26 71 PS-0200142-K0 18 6| SM-40403655-SP 18 22 | SM-6061200-SP 3} 25
BP-3000001-0R 26 72 [ PS-0300122-KH 6 64 [ SM-4040655-5P 24 31 SM-6061202-TP 8 70
BT-0600402-EA 31 9| PS5-0400082-KP 8 36 | SM-4040655-SP 24 41 SM-6061402-TP 6 15
B1248-280-000 10 42 | PS-0500142-KP 8 60 | SM-4040655-SP 26 16 | SM-B061402-TP 16 3]
21426-180-A00 10 3| PS-0500202-KP 12 21 5M-4040655-SP 26 18 | SM-6061402-TF 22 4
B1426-180-B00 0 4 5M-4040655-3P 26 43 | SM-6061610-5C 28 18
B1426-180-C00 10 5| RC-1900002-KP 26 74 | S5M-4040655.-8P 26 53 | SM-6062550-TP 8 68
B1426-180-000 10 6| RC-2251213-KP 10 7| SM-4040655-5P 26 56 | SM-6081802-TP 26 48
B2008-372-000 24 15 | RC-4381514-KP 6 73| SM-4040655-SP 26 90¢ | SM-5850400-SP 30 89
B2546-232-0C0 10 30 § RC-48B1514-KP 6 72 | SM-4040655-SP 31 8| SM-8030312-TP 14 25
B3121-804-000 24 12 | RE-0300000-KG 2 41 SM-4040655-SP 32 23 | SM-8030350-TF 30 8
B3215-470-000 10 70 | RE-G300090-K0 8 77| SM-404(3855-5P 4 36 ] SM-8030350-TP 30 50
B9101-490-000 32 15 | RE-0300000-K0 12 1 SM-4041001-5C 28 21} SM-B030350-TP 30 73
B9213-850-000 4 19 | RE-0500000-K0 10 44 | SM-4041055-5P 2 13| SM-8030412-TP 30 17
B9214-850-000 14 20 | RE-0500000-K0 190 74 1 SM-4041055-SP 2 50 | SM-8030412-TP 30 38
RE-0500000-K0 18 9| SM-4041055-SP 4 7| SM-8030412-TP 30 57

CM-3002000-01 2 B | RO-0371801-00 4 24 | SM-4041055.8P 4 26 | SM-8030412-TP 30 83
CM-3002001-B1 4 5| RO-0371801-00 18 5| SM-4041055-5P 4 51§ SM-8031002-TP 30 N
CM-6001001-01 2 56 1 RO-0552001-00 10 73| SM-4041055-SP 14 14 | SM-8040360-TP 2 35
CM-6001002-01 32 21 RO-068120%-00 1G 77 | 8M-4041055-5P 24 25| SM-8040360-TP 2 39
C(Q-2020000-00 10 49 | RO-0681901-00 12 45 | SM-4041055-5P 26 62 | SM-8040360-TP 4 23
CQ-3000000-01 [§] 65 | RO-1182401-00 22 26 | SM-4041201-3C 28 23 | SM-8040412.TP 8 35
CQ-3000000-01 10 48 | RO-1852401-00 4 9| SM-4041655-SP 24 7| SM-8040412-TP 0 54
CQ-3000000-01 10 58 SM-4042001-5C 28 24 1 SM-8040412-TP 10 89
CQ-3000000-01 12 51 8B-1150023-00 6 49 | SM-4051055.SP 6 85| SM-B040412-TP 12 28
CQ-303¢000-00 10 12 | SB-1200019-00 6 19§ SM-4051255-SP 2 57 | SM-B040412-TP 16 9
£Q-3030000-00 10 19 | SB-3080011-0A 8 5| SM-4051255-5F 12 7| SM-8040412-TF 18 11
CQ-3030000-00 10 25 | 5B-3080011-0B a8 6| SM-4051255-5P 12 52 | SM-B040412-TP 20 7
CQ-3030000-00 16 13 ¢ SB-3080011-0C : 7| SM-4051405-SF 28 19| SM-8040412-TP 20 9
CQ-3030000-00 3 10 | SB-30800%1-00 8 8| SM-4051655-SP 2 55| SM-B040412-TP 20 16
C3-0800881-TP 8 52 | SB-3260002-0A 22 3| SM-4061201-SE 28 33| SM-8040412-TP 20 20
C8-1000881-TP 12 42 | SB-3260002-0B 22 4 1 SM-4850455-5P 12 34 | SM-8040412-TP 22 45
CS-1000881-TP 14 8 | SB-3260002-0C 22 51 SM-4850455-5P 14 39| SM-8040412-TP 22 8¢
CS-1000881.TP i6 19 { SB-3260002-0D 22 6| SM-4850455-5P 14 42 | SM-8040512-TP 12 36
CS3-1000881-TP 22 9| SB-3260002-08 22 7 | SM-4850455-SP 18 18 | SM-8040602-TP 10 68
SD-0550006-TP 6 52 | SM-5050855-SN 2 53 [ SM-8041012-TP 4 23

E3025-721-000 10 62 | 5D-0640248-SP 2 24 | SM-6030500-SN 8 36 | SM-8050412-TP 8 71
E3025-721-000 12 12 | Sb-0700206-TP 8 451 SM-6030600-5P 2 48 | SM-8050412-TP 8 53
SD-3700586-TP 8 65§ SM-6030600-SP 48 13 | SM-8050412-TP 12 50

HX-0015000-0C 32 27 ¢ SD-0800626-TH 12 8 SM-6030650-TP 12 33| SM-80504:2-TR 14 7
SD-0801636-TH 10 55 [ SM-6040600-SP 28 37| SM-8050412-TP 16 2

MML-018900CA 32 14 | SD-0801866-TH 12 7| SM-BO40602-TP 18 15§ SM-8050412-TP 16 20
MUY-12851000 30 7| SK-3382001-SE 28 32 | SM-6040750-TP 4 35§ SM-8050412-TP 18 24
MUY-12851000 a0 49 | SK-3412001-85E 32 19 | SM-6040800-SP 12 21| SM-B0A0412-TP 22 10
MUY-12851000 30 72 | SL-4040805-SC 2 3| SM-6040800-5P 14 56 | SM-B050412-TP 26 26
MUY-12851003 32 9| BL-4040805-5C 2 491 SM-6040800-SP 20 4| SM-8050512-TF 8 42
SL-4041081-5C 31 21 SM-6040800-5P 30 22 [ SM-8050512-TP 6 44

NM-6030001-5D 30 92 | SM-008%001-SD 26 51 SM-6040800-SP 30 34 [ SM-BO50512-TP 10 14
NM-6040001-5P 2 23 | SM-1040800-SP 2 37 | SM-6040800-SP 30 69 | SM-8050512-TP 10 20
NM-6040001-8P e 51 SM-1040800-SP 14 46 | SM-6040B00-SP 30 81| SM-B050512-TP 10 31
NM-6040001-SP 4 30| SM-1040860-SP 4 45 | SM-6040860-TF 4 39 | SM-8050512-TP 10 B8
NM-8040001-SP 10 18 1 SM-1850600-SP 30 20 | SM-6041000-3P 8 9] SM-8050512-TP 20 13
NM-6040001-SP 10 90 | SM-1850600.-8P 30 41 SM-6041000-SP 8 38| SM-8050612-TP 22 2
NM-6040004-5P 26 19 [ SM-1850600-SP 30 62 | SM-6041000-SP 10 83| SM-8050642-TP 22 11
NM-6040002.SE 28 22 | 5M-1850600-SP 30 87 | SM-6041000-3P 16 24 | SwM-80650812-TP 10 85
NM-6040002-5E 28 25 | SM-4030455-SN 2 22 1 SM-6041000-5P 18 20 | SM-8050812-TP 22 22
NM-6050001-5C 10 92 | SM-4030455-5P 8 321 SM-6041000-SP 22 34 | SM-BG50812-TP 22 25
NM-6050001-SE 28 2| SM-4030455.59 14 33| SM-6041000-3P 22 g | SM-8060412-TP 10 65
NM-6050001-SE 28 20 § SM-4030455-SP 22 20 SM-B041002-TP 22 44 1 SM-8060412-TP 12 15
NM-6050001-SP 10 33| SM-4030655-5P 4 33| SM-6041200-SP 8 43 | S5M-8060552-TF 8 46
NM-6050001-SP 14 54 | SM-4030655-SP 8 17 | SM-6041200-SP 16 22 | SM-BOB0SS52-TP 3] 48
NM-B050001-8P 16 27 | 8M-4030655-SF 14 36 | SM-6041202-TP B8 64 | SM-BO60552-TP 10 35
NM-605G001-5P 22 20 | SM-4030655-5P 14 45 | SM-6042000-SP 10 8% | SM-8060552-TP 10 45
NM-6350001-8P 26 44 [ SM-4030855-SN 14 26 | SM-6043000-SP 26 36 | SM-8060552-TP 10 87
NM-6050003-8C 10 931 SM-4040655-SP 2 16 | SM-6051000-SP 8 15 | SM-B0B0552-TP 12 24
NM-6060001-CP 8 69 | SM-4040655-SP 2 27 | SM-6051002-TP 4 1 SM-80605852-TF 12 30
NM-6060001-SE 28 34 | SM-4040655-5P 2 29 | SM-6051202-TP 8 57 | SM-B0B0B12-TP 4 4
NM-6080003-5C 32 22 | SM-4040655-SP 4 14 | SM-6051400-SP 2 45 | SM-8060612-TP 6 6
NM-6160511-SE 28 28 | SM-4040655-5P 4 18 | SM-6051400-3P 10 32 | SM-8080812-TP 6 10
SM-4040655-SP 4 21 SM-6051400-5P 12 42 | SM-8080512-TP 5] 12

PH-0300252-C0 4 22 | SM-4040655-5P 12 60 | SM-6051402-TP 14 11 ] SM-8060612-TP 5] 21
PS-0150042-K0 4 49 | SM-4040655-SP 14 16 | SM-605602-TP 26 46 { SM-8060812.TP 4] 34
PS-0150042-K0 22 17 | SM-4040B55-SF 14 27 | SM-60BGBOD-SP 2 251 SM-80606812-TP 31 40

_34_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE B _NO ey B NO i g NO o B NO

SM-8060612-TP 10 2| 107-53309 4 2| 13312103 8 101 133-27101 14 43
SM-80690612-TP 16 15 | 107-53309 4 8| 133-12202 8 11| 133-28000 16 4
SM-8060812-TP g 8| 118-56101 26 5 #33-12301 8 12§ 133-28109 16 3
SM-8080812-TP 8 27 | 118-56101 31 6 33-131(1 8 251 133-28158 16 1
SM-8060812-TP 6 38 | 121-16604 10 37| 133-13309 8 26 | 133-28208 18 5
SM-8060812-TP 26 6 12116703 10 38| 133-13408 8 27 | 133-28307 16 25
SM-8060842-TP & 5| 121-16802 10 38| 133-13606 8 33| 133-28406 18 7
SM-3060842-TP & 20| 121-16901 10 40 | 133-13705 8 29| 133-28505 16 16
SM-8060842-TP 5] 33 12117008 10 41| 133-13804 8 37 | 133-28554 16 12
SM-8060842-TP [ 47 | 122-88403 32 7| 133-13903 8 40| 133-28604 16 17
SM-8061212-TP 6 3| 12347308 32 4 133-13932 8 39| 133.28703 16 18
SM-8061212-TP 8 31| 131-20805 10 91| 133-14108 8 44 | 133-28802 16 21
SM-8080812-TP 8§ 24 | 131-208605 22 18| 133-14356 8 46 | 133-29008 16 10
SM-8550952-TP 6 69 | 131-23302 8 76 | 133-14406 8 51| 133-20107 18 11
SM-8061050-T# 16 14 | 131-23302 12 58 | 133-14505 8 58 | 133-29206 18 28
SQ-000045%-MZ 26 38 | 131-38201 24 22 | 133-14703 8 56 | 133-29404 16 23
SQ-0000452-MZ 26 66 | 13140504 24 9] 133-14752 8 55| 133-33208 8 42
SQ-0000453-MZ 26 63 | 13142500 26 59| 133-14802 8 54 | 133-37100 6 53
3Q-0000454-MZ 26 64 | 131-42500 32 13| 133-14801 8 591 133-38900 16 29
$Q0-2050391-50 26 87 | 13155403 32 16| 133-15007 8 491 133-40005 24 1
SQ-2050452-M2 26 42 | 131-80304 32 5| 133-15106 8 61} 133-40104 24 2
5Q-2080442-5D 26 65 | 131-60601 32 11} 133-15205 8 47 | 133-40203 24 14
SQ-2080442-8D 26 851 131-67803 28 91 133-15304 8 63| 133-40302 24 15
5Q-2060443-5D 26 39 | 131-68000 28 10| 133-15353 8 62| 133-40500 24 11
5Q-2060443-50 6 67 | 131-68208 28 12| 133-15502 8 67 | 133-40609 24 19
SQ-2060451-MZ 26 401 131-68356 28 41 133-15551 8 66 | 133-40708 24 20
57-4040851-SN 14 221 131-868406 28 31 13315601 8 721 133-41359 24 5
131-688508 28 301 133-15650 8 711 133-41607 24 18

TA-02980301-M0 31 7 131-688Q2 28 51 133-15700 8 731 133-43009 26 25
TA-0400301-M0 a2 81 131-70105 26 50} 133-15808 8 74 | 133-43108 26 28
TA-050060%-MO 10 47 1 132417401 12 54 1 133-15908 8 30 | 133-43207 26 34
TA-0500601-MO 16 57 [ 132-17500 12 53| 133-16203 8 41| 133-43306 26 35
TA-D500601-M0 12 4 132-17708 12 56 | 133-16302 8 34 1 133-43405 26 30
TA-0600401-R0 22 31| 132-28200 26 33| 133-17300 10 211 133-43603 26 3
TA-0850604-R0 4 1| 132-28309 26 29| 133-18001 10 67 } 133-43652 26 2
TA-1050504-R0 2 12| 133-00702 4 6| 133-18308 10 751 133-4381 26 58
TA-1250406-R0 2 5 133-00801 4 11| 133-18704 10 151 133-43800 26 1
TA-1701002-R0 2 6| %33-00900 2 16| 133-18803 10 16| 133-44056 26 7
TA-1900502-R0 2 83 | 133-00959 2 9| 133-18902 10 17 | 133-44165 26 8
TA-2050406-R0 2 4| t33-03007 2 14| 133-21203 12 57 | 133-44205 26 4
TA-2351004-R0 4 3| 133.01304 2 15| 133-23308 10 91 133-44502 26 13
133-01403 2 26 | 133-23407 10 10| 133-44601 26 12

WP-0280500-5C 30 90 | 133-01700 2 20| 133-23508 10 1] 133-44700 26 14
WP-0280501-SC 4 38 | 133-01808 2 30| 133-24009 6 17| 133-4480% 26 60
WP-0280501-5C 14 411 133-02203 4 12 | 133-24108 B 14 1 133-45053 26 23
WP-0280501-SC 18 181 133.-02203 32 12| 133-24108 8 51| 133-45202 26 61
WP-0320500-5C 22 28 { 133-0z2302 2 33 133-24207 6 18} 133-46101 26 54
WP-0320501-8C 14 32| 133-02302 2 52 | 133-24308 14 31 133-4630¢ 26 52
WP-0320501-5C 14 35| 133-02401 2 28 | 133-24504 14 51 133-46408 26 10
WP-0320501-SC 14 44 | 13302708 2 43 | 133-24603 14 8| 133-46408 26 84
WP-(430800-3C 18 25| 133-07004 6 1] 133-24702 14 10} 133-48008 14 18
WP.0450826-SC 12 18 | 133-07251 8 4] 133-24801 4 12§ 133-49600 32 18
WP-0450826-3C 14 55 | 133-07301 8 7| 133-24900 14 13| 133-50004 30 2
WP-0450826-SC 32 28 | 133-07459 6 9| 133-25008 i4 151 133-50103 30 3
WP-0450846-5P 12 22 | 133-07509 8 11| 133-25105 14 17 | 133-50301 36 47
WP-0460556-3D 8 75 | 133-07608 § 16 | 133-25204 i4 23 1 133-50301 3¢ 70
WP-0460556-50 12 19| 133-07657 8 13| 133-25402 14 28 | 133-5040G 3e 48
WP-0522016-SH 14 41 13307707 8 22 | 133-25501 14 301 133-50400 30 71
WP-0550800-5P 2 42 | 133-07806 8 66 | 133-2560C i4 341 133.50509 30 1
WP-0550800-5P 16 26 | 133-08309 § 37| 1493-25708 14 31| 133-52307 30 74
WP-0550800-5P 26 451 133-09000 & 35| 133-25808 14 57 | 133-524086 30 75
WP-0550836-SC 2 60 133-09158 6 32| 133-25907 i4 58 | 133-75001 30 46
WP-0621016-5D 12 591 133-09208 6 23| 133-26004 i4 59 | 133-75001 30 67
WP-0702028-5P 8 22 ¢ 133-09307 6 67 | 133-26103 i4 60| 133-75050 30 32
WP-0851218-8C 32 24 1 133-09406 6 681 133-26202 4 43 | 133-75050 30 55
WP-1022016-5H 16 30} 133-11006 8 31 133-26202 14 61| 133-75100 30 26
WP-1612616-S€ 28 26 1 13311204 8 21 133-26301 14 48 | 133-75100 30 38
WS-0530002-KN 14 64 | 133-11253 8 11 133-26350 14 47 | 133-75100 30 59
WS-0510002-KN 28 3| 133-11303 8 4] 133-26400 14 49 | 133.75209 30 29
WS-0510002-KP 6 54 | 133-11451 8 21| 133-26509 14 51| 133-75208 30 35
WS-0510002-KP 14 2 133-11501 8 14 | 133-26608 14 §3 | 133-75209 30 56
WS-0820002-KR 32 25| 133-11600 8 13 | 133-26707 14 63 | 133-75209 30 82
WS-1643202-KR 28 27| 133-11808 8 20 | 133-26806 8 16| 133-75308 3 14
W-0641510-KP 2 21| 133-11807 8 19| 133-26905 14 37 | 133-75308 30 45
WZ-1052010-KP 8 23 | 133-11956 8 18 | 133-27002 14 40 | 133-75308 30 66

_85_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R BH NO BE BE NO R B _NO B B NO

133-75407 30 15 [ 434-09305 12 48 | 134-20906 20 18 | 229-31108 28 14
t33-75407 30 44 | 134-09602 12 25 { 134-21003 20 10 | 229-31307 28 8
133-75407 30 65 | 134-09701 12 26 1 134-21201 20 2| 229-314086 28 6
133-75506 30 16 | 134-09800 12 27 | 134-21300 20 12| 229-32800 3z 2
133-75506 30 33| 134-0990% 12 23 | 134-21409 20 19| 229-33006. a2 8
133-75506 30 68 | 134-10006 10 1( 134-22001 22 1| 229-33105 32 3
133-75605 30 18 | 134-10105 10 8| 134-22605 22 48 | 229-33204 32 26
133-75605 30 40 | 134-10204 10 13| 134-22704 22 16 | 229-45505 14 52
133-75605 30 61 | 134-10600 0 22| 134-22803 22 18 | 229-45802 14 50
133-75704 30 19| 134-10709 10 23 | 134-22002 22 23 | 235-37202 8 50
133-75704 30 39 | 134-10808 10 24 1 134-23008 22 21| 236-12609 14 8
133-75704 30 60 | 134-11004 10 27 | 134-23108 22 24 | 236-29306 26 20
133-76008 30 231 13411152 10 76 | 134-23308 22 39{ 236-20306 26 68
t33-76058 30 11| 134-11202 12 16 | 134-23405 22 32 | 236-30007 4 3
133-76900 30 27 | 134-11301% 10 72| 134.23504 22 36 | 236-30007 26 11
133-76900 30 42 | 134-11400 10 71| 134-23803 22 35| 236-30007 26 69
133-76900 30 63 | 134-11509 10 34 { 134.23702 P2 40 | 236-30007 26 a6
133-77007 30 21| 134.11608 10 46 | 134-23801 22 33 | 236-30007 26 89
133-77007 30 43 | 13411707 10 §9 1 134-23801 22 37 | 260-37903 32 &
133-77007 30 64 | 13411707 12 9| 134-23801 22 43

133-77106 30 28 | 134-11806 10 64 | 134-23900 22 47 | 303-91601 14 24
133-77106 30 37 | 134-11806 12 14 | 134-24106 8 58

13377106 30 58 | 134-11905 10 53 | 134-24205 6 57 | 400-04742 26 41
133-77106 30 84 | 134-12002 10 S0 | 134-24304 22 491 400-13913 32 1
133-99209 16 8] 134-12101 10 51| 134.24403 22 131 400-18259 8 31
134-00601 4 28 { 134-12200 10 52 | 134-24452 22 12} 400-19163 26 9
134-00650 4 27§ 134-12705 12 38 | 134-24502 22 15| 400-22406 2 58
134-00700 4 37 | 134-13208 12 39| 134-246(1 22 30 | 400-22804 22 41
134-00808 4 38| 134-13307 10 86 | 134-24700 22 42 | 400-23349 2 54
134-00908 2 32 | 134-13406 12 31 134-24809 22 46 | 4G0-281140 26 17
134-00957 2 31| 134-13604 12 6| 134-25202 22 27 | 400-33340 2 18
134-01005 2 36 | 134-13703 10 81 ( 134-26002 26 27 | 400-33341 2 19
13401104 2 47 | 134-13802 10 82 | 134-26051% 26 24 | 400-33518 2 17
134-01203 2 34 1 134-13901 10 79| 134-26101% 26 31| 400-40154 12 43
134-01302 4 47 | 134-13950 10 78 | 134-26200 26 32| 400-40155 12 51
134-01351 4 46 | 134-14008 10 80 | 134-26309 26 47 | 400-40208 12 44
13431401 4 50 | 13414107 10 84 | 134-26408 26 49 | 400-40513 30 52
134-01500 4 16 | 134-14206 12 20 ] 134-26608 26 55 | 400-40514 30 4
134-01609 4 25| 134-14305 10 36 134-26754 26 797 400-42362 24 21
134-01708 4 19| 134-14404 10 43 | 134-26903 26 73| 400-42363 24 13
134-01757 4 151 134-14503 10 56 | 134-27257 26 15 400-42364 24 10
134-01807 4 17 1 134-14701 12 47 t 134-27307 26 221 400-42365 24 24
134-01906 4 20 § 134-15104 12 46 | 134-27455 26 86 | 400-42366 24 23
134-02003 4 44 1 134-15500 10 63 | 134-27604 26 57 | 400-53158 4 52
134-02102 4 48 1 134-15500 12 13| 134-27703 26 831 400-58033 30 51
134-02201 4 13 | 134-15708 i0 26 | 134-27752 26 821 400-58587 30 5
13402300 4 40 | 134-15807 10 28 | 134-27802 26 76 { 400-58588 30 24
134-02409 4 42 | 134-15908 10 29| 134-2785%1 26 75§ 400-58589 30 12
134-02706 2 38| 134-16052 12 29 | 134-28008 26 88§ 400-58708 30 5
134-02805 4 41| 134-16102 12 31| 134.28255 26 811 400-38707 30 25
134-02904 2 46 | 134-16201 12 32 | 134-28305 26 77§ 400-58708 30 13
134-03407 4 32 | 134-16458 12 35| 134-29055 31 11 400-54969 18 26
134-03508 2 40 | 134-16508 12 37 | 134-29105 31 3] 400-64970 18 16
134-03605 2 44 | 134-16706 12 41| 134-29204 3t 4| 400-64971 18 12
134-06608 & 2| 134-16854 12 40 | 134-29303 31 5| 400-65784 24 17
134-06707 <] 30§ 134417100 12 55 | 134-29709 32 17 | 400-85785 24 6
134-06905 6 28 | 13417209 18 1| 134-30103 30 54 | 400-86136 24 8
134-07101 5] 29| 134-17308 18 3| 134-30707 30 30 | 400-66645 32 10
134-07200 6 56 | 134-17407 18 4| 134-31200 30 9| 400-70224 30 80
134-07258 6 50 | 134-17506 18 16| 134-32109 30 31| 400-70226 30 a5
134-07457 6 39 [ 13417704 18 7| 134-32901 30 53 | 460-70227 30 86
134-07507 6 45| 13417803 18 14| 134-33503 30 10 | 400-70228 30 77
134-07606 6 70| 13417902 18 8| 134-38007 2 1| 400-70230 30 93
134-07804 6 61 [ 134-18009 18 21| 134-38106 2 2| 400-70231 30 a8
134-07903 6 62 | 134-18207 18 17| 137-65607 26 78| 400-70558 8 28
134-08307 5 26 | 134-18306 18 2 400-70573 8 24
134-08406 6 41 | 134-20005 20 8| 22%-01805 2 7| 400-72505 32 20
134-08505 6 43 | 134-20104 20 11 229-02506 2 11| 400-72506 28 1
134-08604 6 63 | 134-20203 20 15| 229-24708 4 10 | 400-82196 4 34
134-08703 6 60 | 134-20302 20 17 | 229-30309 28 13 | 400-82974 30 76
134-08802 0 66 § 134-20401 20 11 228-30408 28 7| 400-82975 30 79
134-09107 10 611 134-20500 20 5| 2298-30705 28 29 | 400-86675 28 11
134-09107 12 11 | 134-20609 20 61 229-30804 28 17 | 400-87053 18 27
134-09206 10 60 | 134-20708 20 14 | 229-30903 28 16 | 400-87054 18 28
134-09206 12 10| 134-20807 20 3| 228-31000 28 15 | 400-87055 18 30

".86_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE m_NO 2F 3 NO 25 5 __NO BB = NO
400-87067 22 51
400-87068 18 29
4030-88112 18 23
4(:0-88113 6 59

“87_.




” MEMO

- 38 -




MEMO

_39_







‘5| 4}

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX{81)42-357-2274

Copyright® 2003-2010 JUKI CORPORATION
FEONFERNTHER. #5752
BIELEY,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #Rt& 4

T 206-8551 FEH £ EHEHEL 2111 TERBECBEES
TEL.042~357-2371{ & ¢ )L 1 =r )} FAX.042-357-2274

BELRS, JTHEEIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HCOA—VY AL EHREROEHFELCEETIENHYET.
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HOOA—VUR L2000 F 1 AREOHSAHTHREL-HOTY,
¥This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2010.
Printed in Japan




